Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 6/21/21 License #/Type: 5049 Restaurant/Eating Place-Public Convenience
Licensee: Soul sisters Inc. Address: 233 E. Bunnell Ave, Homer, AK
DBA: Two Sisters Bakery AMCO Case #: 21-0681

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 6-16-21, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Upon entry into the establishment it
was noted that the license was not posted nor were the mandatory signs posted. Licensee Carri Ann
Thurman was asked to provide a copy of her current server education card to which she could not
find the card. Licensee Shannon T. Roufa provided her TAP card #154936 which showed an
expiration date of 4-11-20. Both were advised they could not continue to sell alcohol until they could
provide a copy of current server education.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 304.185: Licensed premises, AS 04.21.065: Posting of warning
signs, it should be noted that not posting the required sign-age could result in a $100.00 a day fine,
AS 04.21.030: Responsibilities of licensee's, agents and employees and AS 04.16.150: Licensee

responsible for violations

AMMENDED TO ADD: AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education course and 3AAC 304.465:
Alcohol server education course

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: %2 W SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 2/08/21 Tracking#: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7210
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CHARR

#301132

Expires. 07/12/2024

Name:

Sharon Rouf



Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: baked@xyz.net

Sent: Friday, August 13, 2021 7:33 AM

To: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: RE: Written response to Notice of Violation, License #5049
Attachments: sharon tap card.jpeg; carri tap car.jpeg

Categories: Completed or downloaded electronically

Hello,

Attached are pictures of tap cards for Sharon Roufa and Carri Thurman. Thank you for the reminder.
Best,
Sharon Roufa

On Thu, 12 Aug 2021 22:24:36 +0000, "Davies, Jason M (CED)" <jason.davies@alaska.gov> wrote:

Hello-

AMCO Enforcement has yet to receive copies of both Carri A. Thurman's and Sharon T.
Roufa's tap card. Please reply back to me with both copies by 4:00pm August 13" 2021

Thank you,

Jason M Davies — Criminal Justice Tech Il

AMCO/ENFORCEMENT

jason.davies@alaska.gov

907-754-3410

From: Davies, Jason M (CED)
Sent: Thursday, June 24, 2021 8:22 AM
To: baked@xyz.net
Cc: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored) <amco.enforcement@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: Written response to Notice of Violation, License #5049
1



Hello-

To close the notice of violation please reply with both copies of tap cards.

Regards,

Jason M Davies — Criminal Justice Tech Il

AMCO/ENFORCEMENT

jason.davies@alaska.gov

907-754-3410

From: baked@xyz.net [mailto:baked@xyz.net]

Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 4:30 PM

To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored) <amco.enforcement@alaska.gov>
Subject: Written response to Notice of Violation, License #5049

To J. Hamilton or to whom it may concern,

Although not currently offering alcohol on our menu, we have located licensee Carri A. Thurman's tap
card on the premises, and licensee Sharon T. Roufa will be completing the online charr course to
update her tap card. No alcohol will be served until this has been completed. Warning signs and the
copy of the license have been returned to places of visibility from the entrance as advised. This is our
first violation, and we expect to be up to date on all codes at any future inspection.

Thank you for your time,

S.T. Roufa



Licensee: Soul Sisters, Inc.
DBA: Two Sisters Bakery

License #/ Type 5049 Restaurant/eating place-public convenience AMCO case #: 21-0681



Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 7/30/21 License #/Type: 1909 Restaurant / Eating Place
Licensee:D & D Restaurant LLC Address: 1 Main Street, Naknek, AK
DBA: D & D Restaurant AMCO Case #: 21-0833

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 7-27-21, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Server Brandi Johnson and
Licensee Paula Monsen were asked to provide proof of server education. Neither could provide
proof of current server education. However, prior to Inv. Hamilton's departure, Ms.. Johnson had
challenged the CHARR TAP course and passed.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: A server education course, AS 04.16.150: Licensee
responsible for violation and AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of licensee, agents, and employees.

Ensure you provide this office with proof of attending an approved server education course prior to
selling alcoholic beverages.

Here is a link to obtain a Restaurant Designation Permit.
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/Portals/9/pub/ABC/AlcoholLicenseApplicationForms/AB-03.p
df

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: _4/@ /Umn[m SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 2/08/21 Tracking #. 7018 0360 0000 1428 7265



#301297

Expires: 07/30/2024

Name-




Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 7/30/21 License #/Type: 5481 Outdoor Recreation Lodge - Seasonal
Licensee: Crystal Creek Lodge, LLC Address: 46 Bid Creek Rd., King Salmon, AK
DBA: Crystal Creek Lodge AMCO Case #: 21-0836

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 7-27-21, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Licensee Heather Oberholtzer was
asked to provide proof of current server education to which she could not. She later contacted Inv.
Hamilton and advised him that she has been expired by more than six weeks.

Your attention is referred to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education, AS 04.16.150: License
responsible for violations and AS 04.21.030: Responsibilities of licensees, agents, and employees.

Once you have obtained alcohol server education please send this office a copy of your certificate or
card.

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W, 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: PP Komitie. SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 2/08/21

Tracking #:
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Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525) :
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 7/30/21 License #/Type: 5642  Beverage Dispensary

Licensee: Kvichak Management Services, LLC ~ Address: Mile 15 Alaska Peninsula Hwy, King Salmon
DBA: Sockeye Saloon AMCO Case #: 21-0837

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 7-28-21 an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Server Breanna M. Yothers was
asked to provide proof of current alcohol server education. Yothers could not provide proof of server
education. Inv. Hamilton contacted Alaska CHARR and learned that Yothers TAP Card had expired
12-4-20. Yothers was advised she had to stop serving and when she obtains current server
education, provide this office with a copy of her certificate or card.

Your attention is referred to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education course, AS 04.16.150:
Licensee responsible for violations and AS 04.21.030: Responsibilities of licensees, agents and
employees.

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your ailcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 2108121 f/é /(L....,ap_ Tracking # 7018 0360 0000 1428 7296




Sockeye Saloon Management
Attn: Alcohol Control & Marijuana Office
08-10-2021

On 07-30-2021 Inspector Hamilton appeared in at the Sockeye Saloon. One of our staff members did
not have avalid TAPS card. Management failed to realize that we had not collected her current card.
Brianna immediately re-certified her TIPS. Our management team will follow make a new chieck list
when it comes to establishing new employee paperwork as well as keeping up with current employees.
certifications. An employee will NOT be able to start until restaurant management and HR confirms all
the proper documentations are received. We will also add TAPS/TIPS to our received documents
__checklist. Attached you will find Brianna Yothers new certification.

Thank You,

Sockeye Saloon

Liquor License Number 5642




'8;’.31202.1 . eTIPS On Pramise 3.0.1 - Alaska

This Certificate of Completion of
eTIPS On Premise 3.0.1 - Alaska
For coursework completed on August 3, 2021
provided by Health Communications, Inc.
is hereby granted to:

Brianna Yothers
Certification to be sent to:

Sockevye Saloon
Aph, Mile 15
King Salmon AK, 99613 USA
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Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 8/23/21 License #/Type: 775 Package Store
Licensee: The North West Company (International) Inc. ~ Address: 303 W. Front Street, Nome, AK
DBA: Nome Liquor Store AMCO Case #: 21-0899

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 8-19-21, AMCO Investigations received a report, 21-6134, from the Nome Police Department.
The report essentially stated that on 7-23-21, at about 1204 hours, Officer Uimer asked Nome Liquor
Clerk Connie O'Conner and Tanis Bjorgen for proof of valid server education cards. O'Conner stated
her card was expired. Bjorgen could not produce proof but later that day, proof was submitted to the
Nome Police Department. O'Conner's TAP Card, #151127, had expired on 4-28-20. Bjorgen TAP
Card, #182390, expires 12-20-23.

Your attention is directed to AS04.21.025: Alcohol server education course, 3AAC 304.465: Alcohol
server education course, AS04.21.030: Responsibility of licensees, agents, and employees and
AS04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: j{,é /(/ L= SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 2/08/21

Tracking#: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7302



Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Thursday, August 26, 2021 11:52 AM

To: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: FW: Nome Liquor, License No. 775, RESPONSE
Categories:

From: Amanda Sutton <ASutton@northwest.ca>

Sent: Thursday, August 26, 2021 11:29 AM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

Cc: Amanda Sutton <ASutton@northwest.ca>; Anna Ison <Alson@northwest.ca>
Subject: Nome Liquor, License No. 775, RESPONSE

Dear Mr. Hamilton:

Thank you for your email dated August 23, 2021 regarding the Notice of Violation for the above-referenced liquor
license. The Notice of Violation indicates that our servers failed to produce proof of valid server education cards at the
time of inspection.

Our apologies for having overlooked the expiry dates of our servers’ education cards. We have implemented the
following system to ensure the this incident is avoided in the future:

1. Copies of each staff member’s TAP card will be kept on the store premises.
2. Database set up with Tap card number and expiration dates at the Anchorage office, reminder calls placed to
each team member 30 days prior to card expiration.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone at (204) 934-1756 or by
email at asutton@northwest.ca and license@northwest.ca.

AMANDA E. SUTTON

Vice President, Legal and Corporate Secretary
The North West Company Inc.

The North West Company LP

The North West Company (International) Inc.

77 Main Street, Winnipeg, MB, Canada R3C 1A3
Direct: 204-934-1756

Assistant: 204-934-1593

Cell: 204-807-3748

Fax: 204-934-1317

Email: asutton@northwest.ca

This e-mail is intended only for the person to whom it is addressed (the "addressee") and may contain confidential and/or privileged material, and/or exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use that a person other than the addressee makes of this communication is
prohibited and any reliance or decisions made based on it are the responsibility of such person. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and destroy all
copies of this e-mail.

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Sent: Monday, August 23, 2021 11:55 AM



jmdavies
Line


To: Amanda Sutton <ASutton@northwest.ca>; Anna Ison <Alson@northwest.ca>
Subject: Nome Liquor, Lic 775, NOV.pdf

is email originated from outside of NWC. Do not click links or open attachments unless you trust the sender and believe the co
Good Morning,
Attached you will find a copy of the NOV that | put in the slow mail. Your ten day response time will start when you

receive the letter in the mail. However, if you choose to, you may respond to this emailed copy by
emailing AMCO.enforcement@alaska.gov If you have any questions please don’t hesitate to ask.

Please put in Subject: Nome Liquor, Lic 775, RESPONSE
Thank you

Joe Hamilton
AMCO Investigator

--- As a precaution, TNWC's |.S. department has scanned the attachments in this email for viruses. However, continue to
maintain your caution by not opening documents or clicking on embedded links from unknown sources. If you have any
issues with viewing or using these attachments, please contact servicedesk@northwest.ca ---




Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 9/10/21 License #/Type: 1450 Restaurant / Eating Place
Licensee: Milano's Pizzaria, Inc. Address: 110 Front St, #102, Nome, AK
DBA: Milano's Pizzaria AMCO Case #: 21-0993

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 9-7-21 an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Kyung Kang, DOB: 6-8-63, was
asked to provide proof of server education to which she could not. Contact was made with Alaska
CHARR and it was learned that Mrs. Kung's TAP card, #137350, had expired on 4-4-18.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: j{/é /Um.[ﬁ:_ SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 2/08/21

Tracking #: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7371



Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2021 7:38 AM
To: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: FW: AMCO Case #21-0993.
Attachments: Notice of Violation.pdf

Can you attach this to their NOV also. Originally the licensee sent me a TAP card belonging to Kyung OK Kang, date of
birth 3-18-80. | didn’t see anyone at the time of the inspection that had that date of birth working. However, | pointed
directly at Kyung Kang, DOB 6-8-63, and learned from CHARR that her card had expired 4-4-18. The licensee has also
sent a certificate from CHARR with Kyung OK Kang’s name on it stating he completed the class 9-25-21. | believe this
supports the NOV as being correct, she was expired during the time of the inspection and that the mix up with dates the
licensee speaks of is a ruse to confuse the issue.

From: Service Mail <cjache@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, September 27, 2021 3:56 PM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Subject: AMCO Case #21-0993.

Hi J. Hamilton,

We recently received your notice of violation for Milano’s Pizzaria. It says that | have to respond in writing — is it okay to
respond over email? Further, | had called Alaska Charr and the reason that there was an expired TAP card on file for
4/4/18 is because there was a mistake on my current TAP card where the birthday was incorrect, so the accounts did not
match. | called them recently to remediate this and have attached my current TAP card to show that my current TAP
card is valid. What further actions should | take or what else can | provide to remediate this. Thank you.

Alcohol License Number: 1450.
AMCO Case #21-0993.

Best,
Kyung

P.s. | am sending hard copy via usps mail today also.
Would you please let me know when you receive this email and if case is dismissed?
Thank you.



Hamilton, Joe (CED_)'

p—
From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)
Sent: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 9:24 AM
To: Rebekka Stapley
Subject: Re: Milano's pizza @ nome
©). Thank you

Sent from my iPhone

> On Sep 8, 2021, at 9:05 AM, Rebekka Stapley <info@alaskacharr.com> wrote:
>
> Good morning, for Kyung Kang DOB 6/8/1963 Cert# 137350 Exp 04/04/2018

> Let me know what other info you may need @

> From: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>

> Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 5:33 PM

> To: Rebekka Stapley <info@alaskacharr.com>

> Subject: Re: Milano’s pizza @ nome

>

> If you have that one from 1963. | could use the tap #.

>

> Sent from my iPhone

>

>> On Sep 7, 2021, at 4:33 PM, Rebekka Stapley <info@alaskacharr.com> wrote:

>>

>> Hello Joe,

>> No they have not sent anything over to me except Kyung's driver's license. When he gave me his auntie's name, |
found the wrong profile and told them the TAP card expired in Oct this year. That was for a different Kyung Kang with a
different DOB. | did email them a corrected Kyung Kang with DOB 6/8/1963 had a TAP card that expired on 04/04/2018.
We do not have any record of Kyung renewing the TAP card since then. Let me know what other info you need ©)

>>

>> From: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
>> Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 4:25 PM

>> To: Rebekka Stapley <info@alaskacharr.com>

>> Subject: Re: Milano’s pizza @ nome

>>

>> Do you have the card number?

>>

>> Sent from my iPhone

>>

>>>>0n Sep 7, 2021, at 4:23 PM, Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov> wrote:
>>>

>>> Did they send you thaw card number. Need that please.
>>>




>>> Sent from my iPhone

>>>

>>>>> On Sep 7, 2021, at 4:20 PM, Service Mail <cjache@hotmail.com> wrote:

222>

>>>> Regards tap for kyung kang.

>>>> | couldn’t find the original card so contacted charr if they could find any information.
>>>> Below is email | received from charr.

22>

>>2>

>>>> Okay, | found her profile. Her TAP card will expire on 10/2/2021. Would you like to just get a replacement card for
$20 or would you like sign up Kyung to do a renewal test? The renewal test will be $60 and can be done online.
222>

>>>> Make it a great day!

>>>>

>>>> Bekka Stapley

>>>> Receptionist, Alaska CHARR

>>>>907-274-8133

>>>> 1503 W. 31st Avenue, Suite 102

>>>> Anchorage, AK 99503

222>

>5>>

222>

>>>> | will just renew it soon so | don’t have to spend additional $20.

>25>

>>>> Thank you,

225>

225>

225>

>>>> LE2| ipadOf| A &'
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CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION

THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT

KYUNG OK KANG

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE

Online Alaska TAP® Renewal Test

Date of Completion: September 25th, 2021
This Certificate Expires on: gcioper gth, 2021

/ /W/ (1N ®

g

TAP

SIGNED, Alaska CHARR, Training TRAINING FOR ALCOHOL

PROFESSIONALS Q
NOTE - This is your temporary certification form. Your official certification card will be mailed to you within 5 business days.
Please contact Alaska CHARR at 907-274-8133 with questions regarding this certification \
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CERTIFICATE #

Training for Alcohol
Professionals

anfile

800-478-2427 or  Signature

90?—2}‘4—81 33 EXPIRES ON
www.alaskacharr.com
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Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 9/10/21 License #/Type 5525 Restaurant / Eating Place - Public Concenience
Licensee:Nome HusKky, Inc. Address: 235 Front Street, Nome, AK
DBA: Husky Restaurant AMCO Case #: 21-1005

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 9-7-21, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Licensee Jang S. Ahn was asked to
provide proof of current server training to which he could not. Ahn stated he cooks at the
establishment and doesn't serve. He was told since he is a licensee, he has to have server
education as a licensee and as someone who overseas persons that check ID's and sell alcoholic
beverages.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: _-;l,é /{/ L2 SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 2/08/21

Tracking#: 7018 0360 0000 1428 7005



Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)

Sent: Monday, October 4, 2021 7:37 AM
To: Davies, Jason M (CED)

Subject: FW: Temporary TAP Certificate
Attachments: Certificate of Completion - Ahn.pdf

Categories:

| believe this is from Husky restaurant in Nome. Use this for their response.

From: JANGSOO AHN <ahndelsen63@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, October 1, 2021 3:16 PM

To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Temporary TAP Certificate

---------- Forwarded message ---------

H AL Rebekka Stapley <info@alaskacharr.com>
Date: 2021 108 1€ (8) 27 11:42

Subject: Temporary TAP Certificate

To: JANGSOO AHN <ahndelsen63@gmail.com>

Hello Jang Soo,

Good job passing your test! Attached is a temporary certificate of completion for your records. | will mail your TAP card
out to PO BOX 357 Nome, AK 99762. Please let me know if you need anything else at this time. Thank you!

Make it a great day!

Bekka Stapley

Receptionist, Alaska CHARR
907-274-8133

1503 W. 31%* Avenue, Suite 102

Anchorage, AK 99503



CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION

THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT

Jang Soo Ahn

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE

Online Alaska TAP® Responsible Beverage
Server and Seller Training Program

160758

Certificate Number:

Date of Completion: 09/30/2021
‘ H R R This Certificate Expires on: 10/31/2021 %I
GgH UNITY i

SIGNED, Edward Canfield, Training I A I

~ TRAINING FOR ALCOHOL \

() PROFESSIONALS

NOTE - This is your temporary certification form. Your official certification card will be mailed to you within 5 business days.
Please contact Alaska CHARR at 907-274-8133 with questions regarding this certification

(" %& /f\ ©) /\6)\ (396\6

STRENGTH THROU




Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 9/16/21 License #/Type: 9050 Restaurant / Eating Place
Licensee: Pho Lena East, LLC Address: 360 Boniface Parkway, A22-A-23, Anchorage, AK
DBA: Pho Lena East AMCO Case #: 21-1027

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 9-15-21 AMCO received a complaint regarding an individual receiving a to go Lime-aid beverage order which tasted
remarkably like a margarita. Licensee Morisath-Luce recalled the incident and stated she and her staff would never do
such a thing. She stated they didn't even have hard alcohol on the premises; it was possible that the beverage had
been sitting around a couple a days and may have begun to ferment. Licensee Morisath-Luce consented to a search
behind the counter and in the first cabinet looked into, two opened and partially used bottles of tequila were found.
When asked if she cooked with the alcohol, she said no. Licensee Morisath-Luce stated one of her attorney patrons
had brought the tequila in for a private party on May 5th, 2021. She stated she would dispose of the rest of the tequila.

Your attention is referred to AS04.11.100(a): Restaurant or eating place which reads, "A restaurant or eating place
license authorizes a restaurant or eating place to sell beer and wine for consumption only on the licensed premises".
AS04.16.045: Obligation to enforce restrictions in licensed premises which reads "a licensee, an agent, or employee
may not permit the consumption of alcoholic beverages by any person within licensed premises unless it is permitted by
the license. AS04.16.120(b): Removal or introduction of alcoholic beverages which reads in part, "Except as provided in
this subsection, a person may not bring an alcoholic beverage into licensed premises for use or consumption by oneself
or another person on the premises unless that person is a licensee, an agent, employee, or common carrier in the
regular course of employment. AS04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations and AS04.21.030: Responsibilities
of licensee, agents, and employees.

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: %,2 A/ f‘ i SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 2/08/21 Tracking #. 7018 0360 0000 1428 7395



Pho Lena East LLC
360 Boniface Pkwy
Anchorage, AK 99504

Re: Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
AMCO Case # 21-1027

To Whom it May Concern,

I, Biponh Morisath-Luce responding to Notice of Violation issued to Pho Lena East LLC DBA Pho
Lena East. | have checked with all my employees and can assure that no alcohol was added to the limeade.
Our fresh squeezed limeade is one of the popular drinks on the menu. We have been doing business
serving our community for over ten years. This complaint is very shocking and upsetting.

My waitress told me a customer called upset and was yelling at her. The customer said we put
alcohol in the limeade and his young daughter drank it. We asked them to bring back the drink and
apologized that it didn’t taste right. We assured him there was no alcohol added to the beverage. The
young girl came in with cups that were half empty. We made a new pitcher of the limeade and asked if
she would like to get them replaced or refunded. She wanted new limeades and also brought a third cup.
If there was any alcohol in those drinks, | believe they may have been added after they left our premises.

A couple of half empty alcoholic bottles were found in the back cabinet of our restaurant. |
apologized this was my mistake. We had a family/friend gathering for my dad’s 75 birthday. This was
after our business closed for the night. A friend brought alcohol over to make margaritas since it was also
Cinco De Mayo.

| had thought the alcohol was already removed. | did not know that | couldn’t have hard alcohol
on site even after hours. All bottles have been removed and this will never happen again.

We are a small family-owned business and have been serving our community going twelve years.
Our customers have become like family and friends to us. We would never do such a thing that would not
only harm our customers, but also our license to do business.

Biponh Morisath-Luce
Pho Lena East LLC
(907)244-1447
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